

JAWAHAR VIDYA MANDIR SHYAMALI, RANCHI – 834002 जवाहर विद्या मंदिर, श्यामली, राँची - 834002

AFF.NO.-3430004 School No.:-66230 Ph.:2411221, 2411665

No. JVM/PS/OT-05/2024-25

Date: 16.11.2024

CORRIGENDUM

Subject:

Tender for Supply, Installation, Commissioning, and Comprehensive AMC (for 5 years) of Campus Wide Local Area Network (CWLAN) at Jawahar Vidya Mandir,

Shyamali, Ranchi

Ref.:

JVM/PS/OT-05/2024-25 Dated: 25.10.2024

The Sl. No. 5 of point no A of Technical Specification (page no.14) should be read as follows: 1. The solution must offer a "single-pane-of-glass" management platform for managing access points, switches, security appliances, video surveillance and mobile device management. OR any third party solution capable of integrating the same. In case of third party solution acceptance of OEM is required.

The Annexure VI (page no. 34) can be read as follows: 2.

Annexure -VI

Sl. no	COMPLIANCE OF TECHNICAL SPECI Equipment	UOM	Tentative Qty	Make & Model	T.S. Complied (Yes/ No)	Price Quoted (Yes/ No)
	ACTIVE ITEMS					
1	Core Switch 10G	NOS.	As per BOQ		*	
2	24 PORT(POE) 10G SWITCH	NOS.	As per BOQ			
3	24 PORT(POE) 1G SWITCH	NOS.	As per BOQ			
4	10G Base LR Single-Mode -FO Module	NOS.	As per BOQ			
5	1000Base LX Single-Mode -FO Module	NOS.	As per BOQ			
6	1 GbE SFP Copper Module	NOS.	As per BOQ		*	
PASSI	VE ITEMS					
7	Cat 6 I/O with Face Plate and Back Box	NOS.	As per BOQ			
8	9U Network Rack Loaded	NOS.	As per BOQ			
9	CAT6 24 Port Jack Panel Loaded	NOS.	As per BOQ			
10	12 Port Rack Mountable LIU loaded	NOS.	As per BOQ			
11	36U Network Rack Loaded	NOS.	As per BOQ	1		
12	LC-LC/SC Patch cable Single Mode-3M	NOS.	As per BOQ			
13	CAT6 UTP Patch Cable - 1M	NOS.	As per BOQ			
14	CAT6 UTP Patch Cable - 2M/3M	NOS.	As per BOQ			
15	UTP CAT-6 Cable (305M)	NOS.	As per BOQ			
16	PVC Conduit	NOS.	As per B0Q			
17	HDPE duct along with associated accessories	NOS.	As per BOQ			
18	Media Converter for Gates Connection	NOS.	As per BOQ		/	
19	6 Core Single Mode Fiber Optic Cable		As per BOQ	-		
20	6 Port wall Mountable LIU loaded	NOS.	As per BOQ	-		100 March 100 Ma
21	Tools and Tackles one set	SET	As per BOQ			
22	Laptop with windows latest edition	NOS.	As per BOQ]		
C.	Installation & Commissioning					
23		Lot : As	per BOQ		1	
24		Meters	As per BOO	2 .		





JAWAHAR VIDYA MANDIR SHYAMALI, RANCHI – 834002 जवाहरू विद्या मंदिर, श्यामली, राँची - 834002

AFF.NO.-3430004 School No.:-66230 Ph.:2411221, 2411665

25	OFC laying + Digging and resurfacing of hard soil Laying of FO cable, in 1.5" HDPE Pipe (Underground) in meters If required.	Meters	As per BOQ			
26	Cat 6 cable Laying	Meters	As per BOQ			
27	Earthing	As	per BOQ			
28	Installation & Commissioning	Lot	As per BOQ		er er	
29	Training	Lot	As per BOQ			
30	Cloud License for 5 years (if required)	Lot	As per BOQ			
31	VA & PT Testing	Lot	As per BOQ			

3. The Annexure VII (page no. 35 & 36) can be read as follows:

Annexure - VII

Price Bid Format

SL. No.	Items	UOM	Tentative Quantity	Unit Rate	GST	Total Amount
A.	ACTIVE ITEMS					
1	Core Switch 10G	NOS	As per BOQ			¥
2	24 PORT(POE) 10G SWITCH	NOS	As per BOQ	1		
3	24 PORT(POE) 1G SWITCH	NOS	As per BOQ			
4	10G Base SR Single-Mode -FO Module	NOS	As per BOQ			
5	1000Base SX Single -Mode -FO Module	NOS	As per BOQ			12
6	1 GbE SFP Copper Module	NOS	As per BOQ	d		
B.	PASSIVE ITEMS					
1	Cat 6 I/O with Face Plate and Back Box	NOS	As per BOQ	3		
2	9U Network Rack Loaded	NOS	As per BOQ			
3	CAT6 24 Port Jack Panel Loaded	NOS	As per BOQ	9		
4	12 Port Rack Mountable LIU loaded	NOS	As per BOQ	*		
5	12 Port Rack Mountable LIU loaded	NOS	As per BOQ			
6	36U Network Rack Loaded	NOS	As per BOQ			
7	LC-LC/SC Patch cable Single Mode - 3M	NOS	As per BOQ			
8	CAT6 UTP Patch Cable - 1M	NOS	As per BOQ			
9	CAT6 UTP Patch Cable - 2M/3M	NOS	As per BOQ			
10	UTP CAT-6 Cable	Meter	As per BOQ		, ,	
11	PVC Conduit	Meter	As per BOQ	(f)		





JAWAHAR VIDYA MANDIR SHYAMALI, RANCHI – 834002 जवाहर विद्या मंदिर, श्यामली, राँची – 834002

AFF.NO.-3430004 School No.:-66230 Ph.:2411221, 2411665

12	HDPE duct along with associated accessories	NOS	As per BOQ	
13	Media Converter for Gates Connection		As per BOQ	
14	6 Core Single Mode Fiber Optic Cable	METER	As per BOQ	
15	6 Port wall Mountable LIU loaded	NOS	As per BOQ	
16	Tools and Tackles one set	SET	As per BOQ	
17	Laptop with windows latest edition	NOS	As per BOQ	

SL. No.	Items	UOM,	Tentative Quantity	Unit Rate	GST	Total Amount
C.	Installation & Commissioning					2
1.	Splicing per core	Lot : As	per BOQ			
2.	OFC laying in conduit	Meters	As per BOQ			(8)
3.	OFC laying + Digging and resurfacing of hard soil Laying of FO cable, in 1.5" HDPE Pipe (Under ground) in meters If required.	Meters	As per BOQ			
4.	Cat 6 cable Laying	Meters	As per BOQ			
5.	Earthing	As	per BOQ			
6.	Installation & Commissioning	Lot	As per BOQ			
7.	Training	Lot	As per BOQ	2		
8.	Cloud License for 5 years (if required)	Lot	As per BOQ			
9.	Onsite deputation of Manpower for hand holding for the period of 6 months after commissioning.	As per BOQ On monthly basis		,		
10.	VA&PT testing	Lot As per BOQ				

Note:

- Any equipment, materials or supplies which may not be specifically mentioned (like installation of rack Fixing I/O with Face Plate and Back Box and punching/termination, 9U Network Rack installation, CAT6 24 Port Jack Panel Loaded installation and Termination, 12 Port Rack Mountable LIU installation, 36U Network Rack Loaded Installation and 6 Port wall Mountable LIU Installation etc.), but are necessary for carrying out the contract work shall be in the scope of the Bidder and the systems must be complete in all respects. Any item other than those mentioned above for successful commissioning of the campus wide networking are included in the scope.
- Actual quantities of cables shall be estimated by the bidder based on the site visit. However, the quantities indicated in BOQ shall be minimum required being included in the scope of work. Unit rate quoted by the tenderer shall be valid till successful commissioning of the system for changes (increase or decrease) in the quantities. No payment shall be made for increased quantities which





JAWAHAR VIDYA MANDIR SHYAMALI, RANCHI – 834002 जवाहर विद्या मंदिर, श्यामली, राँची - 834002

AFF.NO.-3430004 School No.:-66230 Ph.:2411221, 2411665

may be necessary within the scope of work till successful completion. However, if actual quantities executed are less than the quantities indicated in Price schedule, payment shall be made for the actual quantities executed by the Contractor.

Declaration by the Bidder:

I have carefully gone through the Terms and Conditions contained in the Tender Document (JVM/PS/OT-05/2024-2025 Dated 25.10.2024) Supply, Installation, Commissioning and comprehensive AMC (5 year) of Campus Wide Local Area Network (CWLAN) at Jawahar Vidya Mandir, Shyamali, Ranchi. All the Terms and Conditions of the tender enquiry are acceptable to us.

All other specification terms and conditions will remain unchanged.

(Principal) Fe Jawahar Vidya Mandir Shyamali, Ranchi - 834 002.